
1 
 

 

 

MC PAYMENT LIMITED 

(formerly known as Artivision Technologies Ltd.) 

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 

(Company Registration No. 200407031R) 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR – DR 

LILLIAN KOH NOI KENG 

  

 
The board of directors (the “Board”) of MC Payment Limited (formerly known as Artivision Technologies 
Ltd.) (the “Company”, and together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) refers to the Company’s 
announcement reference number SG210218OTHRXLAQ made on 18 February 2021 in relation to the 
appointment of Dr Lillian Koh Noi Keng as an Independent Director of the Company (“Announcement”). 
 
The Company wishes to clarify that Dr Lillian Koh Noi Keng held an interest of 6,000 shares in the 
Company prior to her appointment as an Independent Director of the Company. Accordingly, the 
information under the “Additional Details” section of the Announcement should be as follows: 
 
Any relationship (including immediate family relationships) with any existing director, existing executive 
officer, the issuer and/or substantial shareholder of the listed issuer or any of its principal subsidiaries 
 
None, save for being a shareholder of the Company (details as set out below). 
 
Shareholding interest in the listed issuer and its subsidiaries? 
 
6,000 ordinary shares (being 0.002% of the total number of ordinary shares) of the Company 
 
Save as disclosed above, all other information contained in the Announcement remains unchanged.  
 
 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

 

 

Anthony Koh 

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer 

 

11 March 2021 

 

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the 
Company’s sponsor, ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. (the “Sponsor”), in accordance with Rule 226(2)(b) of the 
Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (“SGX-ST”) Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist 
(“Catalist Rules”). 
 
This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no 
responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements 
or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. 
 
The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Alice Ng, Director of Continuing Sponsorship, ZICO Capital 
Pte. Ltd. at 8 Robinson Road, #09-00 ASO Building, Singapore 048544, telephone (65) 6636 4201. 


